

**16.06.2022**  
**Sl. No.170**  
(PP)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE

**WPA 5460 of 2021**

**Bose Institute Pensioners' Welfare  
Association & Anr.  
Vs.  
Bose Institute & Ors.**

Mr. Arunangshu Chakraborty,  
Mr. Zeba Rashid,  
Ms. G. Mukherjee  
....for the petitioners.

Ms. Chandreyi Alam,  
Ms. Runu Mukherjee  
....for Union of India.

Mr. S. Bhattacharya,  
Mr. Anirban Mitra,  
Mr. Sukanta Chakraborty  
....for Bose Institute.

On behalf of the respondent nos.1-4, it is submitted that the affidavit-in-opposition could not be filed within the time provided and the same is ready and can be filed if the time is extended.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2022.

Let this matter appear on 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2022.

The petitioners are at liberty to file reply in the meantime, if so advised.

**(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)**