

130 to137 30.11.2022  
NB Ct. 21

**WPA 3463 of 2020**

With  
CAN 2 of 2020 (Old No.CAN 3652 of 2020)  
CAN 3 of 2021

With

**WPA 5460 of 2021**

With

**WPA 6104 of 2020**

With

**WPA 7069 of 2020**

With  
CAN 1 of 2020  
CAN 2 of 2020

With

**WPA 7078 of 2020**

With  
CAN 1 of 2020  
CAN 2 of 2022

With

**WPA 7084 of 2020**

With  
CAN 1 of 2020  
CAN 2 of 2022

With

**WPA 7491 of 2020**

With  
CAN 1 of 2020  
CAN 1 of 2020  
With

**WPA 8008 of 2020**

With  
CAN 1 of 2022

Mr. Kishore Dutta,  
Mr. Sakya Sen,  
Mr. Sunil Kr. Gupta.  
...for the petitioners.

Ms. Chandreyi Alam,  
Ms. Runu Mukherjee.

...for the UOI.

Mr. Ajoy Krishna Chatterjee, (Sr. Adv),  
Mr. Anirban Mitra,  
Mr. Sukanta Chakraborty.  
...for the respondent nos.5-11.

Mr. Dutta, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners completes his arguments today.

Let the matter come up for further consideration on **December 5, 2022.**

All parties are directed to act on a server copy of this order, duly downloaded from the official website of this Hon'ble Court.

**(Lapita Banerji, J.)**