

16.08.2024  
SL No.124 & 125  
Court No.24  
Ali

**WPA 7491 of 2020**  
**With**  
**IA No.:CAN/1/2020**

**Bose Institute Pensioners' Welfare Association**  
**Versus**  
**Bose Institute**

With  
**WPA 5460 of 2021**

**Bose Institute**  
**Pensioners' Welfare Association & Anr.**  
**Versus**  
**The Bose Institute & Ors.**

Mr. Arunangshu Chakraborty, Adv.,  
Mr. Arijit Bera, Adv.,  
Ms, Genia Mukherjee, Adv.,  
Ms. Zeba Rashid, Adv.  
Ms. Shaika Amin, Adv.

...for the petitioners.

These matters of pensioners of Bose  
Institute were taken up.

Let the matter be posted on 23<sup>rd</sup> August,  
2024 for further consideration.

**(Subhendu Samanta, J.)**