

**09.01.2025**  
Ct. No.33  
Sl. No.18 & 19  
cm

**WPA 7491 of 2020**  
**CAN 1 of 2020**  
**Bose Institute Pensioners' Welfare Association & Anr.**  
**Vs.**  
**Bose Institute & Ors.**

**With**  
**WPA 5460 of 2021**  
**Bose Institute Pensioners' Welfare Association & Anr.**  
**Vs.**  
**Bose Institute & Ors.**

Mr. Arunangshu Chakraborty  
... for the petitioners

Mr. Anirban Mitra  
Mr. Sukanta Chakraborty  
... for the respondents/Bose Institute  
Ms. Chandreyi Alam  
... for the respondent No.2/U.O.I.

**In Re: WPA 7491 of 2020**

The learned advocate representing the respondents/Bose Institute submits to have filed affidavit-in-opposition in accordance with the order dated 23<sup>rd</sup> June, 2024.

The learned advocate representing the writ petitioner declines to file any affidavit-in-reply to the aforesaid affidavit-in-opposition.

The learned advocate representing the respondent No.2/U.O.I. intends to file affidavit-in-opposition and the same is to be filed on the on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be fixed on 16<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

***(Ananya Bandyopadhyay,***

***J.)***