

**16.04.2025**  
Ct. No.33  
Sl. No.11 & 12  
cm

**WPA 7491 of 2020**  
**CAN 1 of 2020**  
**Bose Institute Pensioners' Welfare Association & Anr.**  
**Vs.**  
**Bose Institute & Ors.**

**With**  
**WPA 5460 of 2021**  
**Bose Institute Pensioners' Welfare Association & Anr.**  
**Vs.**  
**Bose Institute & Ors.**

Mr. Arunangshu Chakraborty  
Mr. Aswini Kumar Bera  
Mr. Nilendra Narayan Ray  
... for the petitioners

Mr. Sukanta Chakraborty  
... for the respondents/Bose Institute  
Ms. Chandreyi Alam  
Ms. Runu Mukherjee  
... for the respondent No.2/U.O.I.

The learned advocate representing the respondent Nos.2/Union of India seeks fortnight time to file the affidavit-in-opposition and the same is allowed as last chance.

Let the matter be fixed on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2025 for filing affidavit-in-opposition by the respondent Nos.2/Union of India.

***(Ananya Bandyopadhyay,***

***J.)***