

08.07.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.76 & 77
cm

WPA 7491 of 2020
CAN 1 of 2020
Bose Institute Pensioners' Welfare Association & Anr.
Vs.
Bose Institute & Ors.

With
WPA 5460 of 2021
Bose Institute Pensioners' Welfare Association & Anr.
Vs.
Bose Institute & Ors.

Mr. Arunangshu Chakraborty
Ms. Shika Amein

... for the petitioners

Mr. Sukanta Chakraborty

... for the respondents/Bose Institute

Ms. Chandreyi Alam

... for the respondent No.2/U.O.I.

In Re: WPA 7491 of 2020

The affidavit-in-reply filed on behalf of the petitioners be kept on record.

Heard the submission of the learned advocates representing the respective parties.

The learned advocate representing the petitioners is to prepare a list stating the names of the employees who constituted the organization i.e. Bose Institute as to whether they have retired as on date and/or still alive as on date. Copy of the same be served upon the respondents in advance.

Let the matter be fixed on 29th August, 2025.

In Re: CAN 5460 of 2021

The affidavit in reply filed on behalf of the petitioners be kept on record.

Heard the submission of the learned advocates representing both the parties.

Let the matter be fixed on 29th August, 2025.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay,

J.)